Ref No Part No Description
1 373-42 |Hayate blade
2 375-70 |Hayate sickle blade Ref No Part No Description
3 370-04-01 |Hayate scabbard 1 37041 |Base pole
B 36676 |Polesaw head (includes 2 ea Part No 5) 15 37032 |End cap
5 36691 |Thumb bolt 16 37043 |Lock lever - small
6 370-04-33 |Blade fixing bolt 17 37047 |Lock lever - large
7 | 177-04-36 | Washer M6 18 37044 _|Collar screw M4-30
8 177-04-42 |Spring washer M6 19 37048 |Collar screw M5-32
9 370-39-51 |Blade fixing bolt set (includes 3 ea Part No 6,7,8 20 37045 |Collar Nylon lock nut M4
10 715-42 |Blade set (includes Part No 1,2,3,9) 21 37049 |Collar Nylon lock nut M5
11 37038 |Top pole 22 37042 |Lockcollar 34mm
12 37039 |Second pole 23 37046 |Lock collar 38mm
13 37040 |Third pole 24 37050 |Lock collar 42mm




